Governmental fund balances and governmental activities net position for June 30, 2014

were restated as follows:

 Governmental General

 Activities Fund

 Net Position Balance

Balance, June 30, 2014 $ 5,715,078 $ 2,784,163

To correct amount receivable

 from tax sale escrow 179,432 179,432

To reclass landfill closure/postclosure

 obligation to Enterprise Fund 429,513 -

To record pension liability (3,891,532) -

To record OPEB obligation   (37,281)   -

Balance June 30, 2014, restated $ 2,395,210 $ 2,963,595

Business-type activities net position for June 30, 2014 was restated as follows:

  Enterprise

  Fund

  Net Position

Balance, June 30, 2014  $   273,298

To reclass landfill closure/postclosure

 obligation from governmental activities  (429,513)

To record pension liability  (247,832)

To record OPEB obligation   (1,300)

Balance June 30, 2014, restated  $ (405,347)

70

BAMBERG COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA

NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 20 - RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEAR BALANCES (continued)

Agency Funds

 As Previously

 Stated  As Restated

 June 30, 2014 Restatement June 30, 2014

Tax Sale Escrow

Assets:

 Cash and cash equivalents $ 234,669 $   (11,982) $ 222,687

 Due from General Fund   100,000   (100,000)   -

 Total assets $ 334,669 $ (111,982) $ 222,687

Liabilities:

 Funds held for others $   - $  143,255 $ 143,255

 Unknown funds held/(deficit) 334,669 (334,669) -

 Due to General Fund   -   79,432   79,432

 Total liabilities $ 334,669 $ (111,982) $ 222,687

NOTE 21 - SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

The County has issued the following debt subsequent to June 30, 2015 fiscal year end:

 $145,000 General Obligation Bond taxable series 2015B with the proceeds used for

the debt service payments due for capital sales tax project related debt outstanding.

 $120,000 General Obligation Bond taxable series 2016 with the proceeds used for

the debt service payments due for capital sales tax project related debt outstanding.

 $1,030,849 installment purchase contract for six pieces of heavy equipment

 Bamberg Facilities Corporation (blended component unit of County) issued